



AGENDA BAMBERG COUNTY COUNCILMEETING

Monday, November 1, 2021 - 6:00 P.M.

Bamberg County Courthouse Annex – Isaiah Odom Building (Council Chamber – Room 113)

1234 North Street

Bamberg, South Carolina 29003

PRESIDING - COUNCIL CHAIRMAN LARRY HAYNES

Public comments concerning agenda items can be submitted by email to: <u>info@bambergcounty.sc.gov</u> Deadline for public comments is Monday, November 1, 2021 at <u>12:00 p.m.</u> All comments will be provided to County Council for review.

Please click the link below to view the meeting: <u>https://www.bambergcountysc.gov/livestream</u>

A. CALL TO ORDER

- B.
 INVOCATION
 Dr. Jonathan Goodman
 District #5
- C. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Councilman Evert Comer, Jr. District #6
- **D.** APPROVAL OF MINUTES 1. October 4, 2021
- E. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

F. PUBLIC PRESENTATION

 1. CONSIDERATION RE:
 Update On County-Wide Clean Up Campaign Throughout Bamberg County.

 (MS. LAURA J. MCKENZIE, SOUTHERNCAROLINA ALLIANCE - BE BAMBERG COORDINATOR)

G. PUBLIC HEARING

1. CONSIDERATION RE: (*None at this time*)

H. COMMITTEE AND STAFF REPORTS

1. Update of Proceedings with SouthernCarolina Alliance (MR. GARRETT DRAGANO, PROJECT DIRECTOR)

- 2. Update of Bamberg County's Treasurer Report. (TREASURER ALICE JOHNSON)
- 3. Update of Bamberg County's Financial Report. (DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR T. M. THOMAS) (CONTROLLER GINA SMITH)
- 4. Overview of Bamberg County Operations. (ADMINISTRATOR JOEY PRESTON)

I. ORDINANCE

1.CONSIDERATION RE:Proposed Ordinance To Adopt A Redistricting Plan For Bamberg
County, South Carolina, Following And Based On The 2020
Census; And Other Matters Related Thereto.
(COUNCIL)(FIRST READING - TITLE ONLY)

J. **RESOLUTION**

- 1. CONSIDERATION RE: A Resolution To Amend The Amended And Restated Master Agreement For The Establishment Of The Quad-County Industrial Park I, Park II, And Park III Dated As Of May 6, 2013 By And Among Allendale County, South Carolina, Bamberg County, South Carolina Barnwell, South, And Hampton County, South Carolina (Collectively, The "Counties"), Providing For The Development Of Certain Multi-County Industrial Parks, So As To Include Additional Property In That Portion Of The Parks Geographically Located In Hampton County, South Carolina, And Other Matters Related Thereto. (COUNCIL)
- 2. CONSIDERATION RE: Amendment To Amended And Restated Master Agreement For The Establishment Of The Quad-County Industrial Park I, Park II, And Park III (EVANESCE, INC.) (COUNCIL)
- 3. CONSIDERATION RE: Authorizing An Amendment To The Installment Purchase Plan Of Finance To Refinance Certain Indebtedness And Finance The Renovation Of The Historic Courthouse; And Other Related Matters. (COUNCIL)

Bamberg County Council Agenda-November 1, 2021 Page 2

K. CALENDAR OF EVENTS

L. OTHER ITEMS

1. CONSIDERATION RE: Request From The Town Of Ehrhardt To Change Their One Cent Sales Tax Funds Project.

M. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC

Public comments concerning agenda items can be submitted by email to: <u>info@bambergcounty.sc.gov</u> Deadline for public comments is Monday, November 1, 2021 at <u>12:00 p.m.</u> All comments will be provided to County Council for review.

N. COMMENTS FROM COUNCIL MEMBERS

O. VOTE FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION

P. EXECUTIVE SESSION

- 1. Economic Development (*None at this time*)
- 2. Contractual Matter (*None at this time*)
- 3. Personnel Matter (*None at this time*)
 - Legal Matter (None at this time)

Q. VOTE TO RECONVENE IN PUBLIC SESSION AND TO ACT ON EXECUTIVE SESSION MATTER(S)

4.

R. VOTE FOR ADJOURNMENT

S. ADJOURNMENT

-Bamberg County Council Agenda-November 1, 2021 Page 3